8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORKPUBLICATION 20 . LOC DIST RE:V |S |(}NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TreO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. TEM 30 LOCATED S E T U P 6 AG E A 66 e SESCRTPTION ST ST
PART nEv | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES 458631-3 A SEE ECO-06-024469 lgocTen0s | LJL | MC
NUMBER REF
1528700 - | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER _
1528700-2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER gﬁ/.REF
1528700-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1528700-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -| AND SPARE PARTS g e} - 73
7-1528700-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION - - - | 12
7-1528700-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL | (25870075 JDOCUMENTATION PACAAGE ‘ %
7-1528700-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT - oG
- - - - - 63
| | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6
0 ) ?gg%ﬁigzm >l 2l 2] 217 21017-2 SCREW. DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA TYCO TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPECS REF : —— : : : 22
TERMINAL NAME. PIN / SOCKET SI/E 20 DF /.REF | | | | | | 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SI7EF TYPE RANGE | - - - - - 67
WIRE 07 [ 042 1N - 58-24 AWG >l 2l 2] 217 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 | @I
INSUL .57 [.062 INJ 0 | . 27-1.52 [.050-.060 IN]J TERMINAL SUPPORT | | | | | | A pCR’ ST KT HD CAP (WX V.U ‘ o0
COCAT LON | | | | | | 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS A . - - - 158
2.13-2.64 [ 084-. 104 IN] = 408-8322 & 408-84%0 - - - - T57
TCRMINAL 11410000 : @ CrED e e o e L 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
APPL SPEC . . 7.62 [.300 IN] - - - - - : - 155
> A dla a4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
|- 465184-0 . - - . . ‘
TERMINALS APPLIED W { LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) 2 I - - N 180232 |oCK, KT HD LAP M4 X 12.¢ SK:
(2 | | | | | | 18030 - | NUT. HEX. REG M3 152
T e - | | | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER . HOLD DOWN Iy
| | | | | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 150
66687 66683 - | | | o | 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
5066687 5066683 - - - -] - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FLED 148
] ) . BN e | 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD| | 46
| | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 45
WIRE r CRIMP HEIGHT ] | | | | | 1338660 | RAM ‘
Cllsize @ =) | & | T : : jé
24 AWG 0.8] 40.03 [.032 +.00] INJ C 7 - - - - 4
26 AWG 0 74 +0.03 [.029 £ 001 IN] ¢ 8 | | | | | | F-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M& X 25.0) |4
28 AWG 0.66 +0.03 [.026 4. 001 IN] D 3 ; _ - : ‘ 40
| | | | | | 590125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
) 3 | | | | | | A69367-8 SHIM 138
- - | | | | | | 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
a f : - : : : 136
: ; T : : 135
| | | | | | 4241867 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
' ~ ? 2 2 2 ? ? |- 18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | | 18077-7 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 137
- - | | | | | | |- 18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 2.0 ISR
- - | | | | | | 1320908-4  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
| | | | | | 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- - | | | | | | 2-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
>l el 2l 2] 2?2 1-22284-0  |SPRING. COMPRESSION |27
| | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
| | | | | | PA0TY?- | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS . | | | \ | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 0 I T 980571-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 g;
a ) B ] - 690472-2 STRIPPER 2y
A CoRTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE | | | | | | 118023~ | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 10.0 1o
APPLICATOR [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMAT[ON. A A A A A 4 18075-7 WASHER . SPRG LOCK. REG M4 120
40 LUBRICATE DAITLY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION i i i _ _ c ‘
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR | | e S -
N . ‘ ‘
|- : : E
1338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT I
: - : 116
5
- !
- - - - - - - - 3
| | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
| | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
¥ WARNIT NG A e 13209211 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT. CUT 110
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE | | | | | | 462006- | FLOATING SHEAR  FRONT 19
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SI|ZE >l 22 ] | | 1633127-5  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 042 8
SETTING. JSE OF SETTINGS . . . - . - 7
SELOW MIN, REQUIRED CRIMP i . . . . N . _ 5
AL IGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE L r ] T T 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DAMAGE  TO CRIMP  TOOLTNG. ST T T T T T T T T 7-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 8@0 - - 184 | ? 2 ? | | | 5-456135-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- - : 183 - | | | | | 455888 - 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE | | 1-455888-0 [SPACER, CRIMPER 182 ol e p 2 b b 1456400~ [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A - : : — -77|-76|-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
_ _ . 79 T SRl Rl 16 CHANGE hhp PEE COtTRoLt he B AT SnoRK] 24T i DW\_NLOFTHOUSE 09AUGTS tqca Tyco Electronics
B B . CHK Electronics Harrisburg, PA I7105-3608
- 7 8 DIMENSTONS OTHERH I SF SPECIETED:  [APVD O09AUGOE [name
- - I o [N e L CLIFFORD HNEHDAIDJUPSPTL SC| DTEORFEED
- - ' : A A
— — ' ; g @g %, EEE %Z APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC -
B B - 7 4 iNEtES +- L See Tqb ‘ . ASIZE‘ CAGE COQDE EWNG N RESTRICTED TO
MATER | &L FINISH WE IGHT O O 7 7 9 — | 5 2 8 7 O O
-770-76-72-T1 -6 -2 |-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION W — LA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




